Net position as of September 30, 2014, has been restated for the implementation of GASB
Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions, as amended by GASB
Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement
Date.

The following is a summary of the restatement for the year ending September 30, 2015:

Net assets, beginning , as previously reported 17,263,235$
Restatement (1,644,282)

Net assets, beginning, as restated 15,618,953$

NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF PALAU
(A Component Unit of the Republic of Palau)

Notes to Financial Statements
September 30, 2015 and 2014

- 41 -

(13) Restatement, Continued

The effect of the Bank’s previously issued 2014 financial statements are summarized as follows:

Statement of Financial Position:
Previously

Reported

Increase

(Decrease) As Restated

Current assets 10,012,634$   -$   10,012,634$
Noncurrent assets 19,788,760   -   19,788,760

Total assets 29,801,394   -   29,801,394
Deferred outflows of resources -   131,673   131,673

29,801,394   131,673   29,933,067

Current liabilities 1,585,909   -   1,585,909
Noncurrent liabilities 10,526,557   -   10,526,557
Net pension liability -   1,566,224   1,566,224
Loan origination fees 425,693   -   425,693
Deferred inflows of resources -   209,731   209,731

Net position 17,263,235$   (1,644,282)$   15,618,953$

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position:

Previously

Reported

Increase

(Decrease) As Restated

Net operating revenues 916,069$   -$   916,069$
Operating expenses (770,462)   (58,918)   (829,380)
Non-operating revenues (expenses), net (468,689)   -   (468,689)

Changes in net position (323,082)   (58,918)   (382,000)
Net position at beginning of year 17,586,317   (1,585,364)   16,000,953

Net position, at the end of year 17,263,235$   (1,644,282)$   15,618,953$

NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF PALAU
(A Component Unit of the Republic of Palau)

Notes to Financial Statements
September 30, 2015 and 2014

- 42 -

(14) Subsequent Events

The Bank evaluated subsequent events from September 30, 2015 through June 24, 2016, the date
the financial statements were available to be issued. The Bank did not note any subsequent
events requiring disclosure or adjustment to the financial statements.

NATIONAL DEVELOPEMNT BANK OF PALAU
(A Component Unit of the Republic of Palau)

_____________________________________________________